interested bidders on the submission of a written request to the address below 
between the period 21st October 2025 to 11th November 2025 from 9:30 a.m. to 
2:30 p.m. on working days. The bid document may be obtained upon the payment of 
a non-refundable fee of  Rs. 35,000.00 (Rupees of Thirty-Five Thousand only). 
The method of payment will be in cash, Online fund transfer or pay orders and should 
be paid to Litro Gas Terminal Lanka (Pvt) Ltd, No. 267, Union Place Colombo 02. 
Bank details will be shared upon the request from the bidders.

All bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days from the deadline of submission of bids. 
The bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security obtained from any commercial bank 
approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka. The amount of the Bid Security should 
be Rs. 3,200,000.00 (Three Million Two Hundred Thousand Rupees), and should 
be valid until 10th March 2026. The bid security should be written in favor of Litro Gas 
Terminal Lanka (Pvt) Ltd.

The Pre - Bid Meeting is scheduled to be held online via google meeting on 31st 
October 2025.(The time of the meeting will be as stated in the bid document).